Village of Gates Mills 1470 Chagrin River Road

1470 Chagrin River Road Gates Mills, Ohio 44040 Telephone (440) 423-4405

REVISED AGENDA October 21, 2015

1.	Roll call		
2.	Oath of Office: Fire Department Second Lieutenant		
	Daniel C. Dickson, Michael S. Feig, and Richard W. Thompson		
3.	Minutes of Council meeting of September 9, 2015	Clerk	
4.	Gates Mills Land Conservancy Board Appointment: Ira Greenberg	Mayor	
5.	Pay Ordinance #1182, \$ 327,686.01	Clerk	
6.	Financial Statement (no vote needed)	Clerk	
7.	Mayor's report	Riley	
8.	Clerk's report	DeCapite	
9.	Committee reports		
10	. Police Department report	Minichello	
11	. Service Department report	Biggert	
12	. Fire Department report	Robinson	
13	. Discussion of Mueller property	Mayor	
14	. Approval of Bass Energy Lease Amendment.	Mayor	
15	. Permission to Bid Burton Court/Restaurant Renovations	Sogg	
16	. Resolution No. 2015-27: Disposal of Unneeded, Obsolete or Unfit Property	Reynolds	
17	. Ordinance No. 2015-28: Adopting New Chapter 792 Municipal Income Tax	Whitney	
18	. Resolution No. 2015-29: EMS Agreement	Reynolds	
19	19. Discussion of ODNR Tree Program and Chapter 1173 of Village Codified Ordinances		
20	. Enhancement of the Gates Mills Recreation Area – Clark Langmack		
21	. Business from the audience		